

Press release

Stockholm, April 10, 2024

Invitation – presentation of Husqvarna Group's report for the first quarter 2024

Husqvarna Group will publish its first quarter results on April 24, 2024, at approximately 07:00 CET. A combined webcast and conference call hosted by CEO Pavel Hajman and CFO Terry Burke will be held at 10:00 CET the same day. The presentation will be held in English and followed by a Q&A session.

Link to the webcast:

husqvarnagroup.creo.se/891cd80d-8cee-477f-9645-78b81c459fa2

To join the telephone conference:

Sweden: +46 (0)8 505 100 31

United Kingdom: +44 (0) 207 107 06 13 United States: +1 (1) 631 570 56 13

The report and presentation will also be available on the Group's website: www.husqvarnagroup.com/investors.

For additional information, please contact:

Investors
Johan Andersson, Vice President Investor Relations
+46 702 100 451
ir@husqvarnagroup.com

Media
Henrik Sjöström, Head of external communication
+46 727 15 77 85

press@husqvarnagroup.com

Husqvarna Group

Founded in 1689, Husqvarna Group has evolved into a global leader in manufacturing innovative products and solutions for managing forests, parks, and gardens. Our diverse product range includes robotic lawnmowers, chainsaws, trimmers, riding lawnmowers, and watering solutions. Husqvarna Group is also a leader in equipment and diamond tools for the light construction industry and diamond tools for the natural stone industry. Operating mainly under the global brands of Husqvarna and Gardena, our products and solutions reach consumers and professional users through direct sales, dealers, and retailers across more than 100 countries. Net sales in 2023 amounted to SEK 53.3 billion and the Group has approximately 13,800 employees in 40 countries. The headquarter is in Stockholm, Sweden and the company is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm.